These contents should not be disclosed to third 
parties without the prior written approval of the Company.

Applicants Initials

Ms. Dhulasi Mani Muthu Marimuthu,
Srivilliputtur,
Tamil Nadu 626125

1. Compensation

Your annual gross compensation will be Indian Rupees Four Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Only (₹ 418,800). 

And the annual fixed component of your cost to the company (“CTC”) will be as provided in Indian 
Rupees Four Lakhs Forty Thousand Four Hundred Only (₹ 440,400). The salary break-up is attached 
herewith as   Attachment A. Your compensation will be reviewed on an annual basis and increments will 
be determined based on performance, and provided at the sole discretion of the Company.

2. Duties

A schedule of your broad duties and responsibilities will be given to you in due course, which may be